
5 
CITY C O U N C I L  MEETING 

MAY 18, 1988 
/' 

-.- - - - -  - -  - _ _  - . _ _ -  
_. _ _  - a __ _._ - -- - --- - 

AWARD CONTRACT FOR 
HUTCHINS STREET 
RECONSTRUCTION, 
RIMBY AVENUE TO 
V I N E  STREET 

RES. NO. 88-66 

cc-12 ( c )  Reconstruction, Rimby Avenue t o  Vine S t r e e t  t o  Claude C. 
cc-90 

The City Council adopted Resolution No. 88-66 awarding the 
contract ,  Al te rna te  B y  f o r  the Hutchins S t r ee t  

blood Company in the amount of $301,841.50 and t ransfer r ing  
S235,OOO.OO i n  appropriat ions from the Hutchins S t r e e t ,  
Tokay t o  Lodi, p ro jec t .  

The City Council was apprised t h a t  th is  pro jec t  consis ts  of 
reconstructing the sec t ion  of Hutchins S t r e e t  between Rimby 
Avenue and Vine S t r e e t .  The s t r e e t  wil l  a l so  be widened f i v e  
f e e t  on the west side t o  allow f o r  p a r k i n g  and a continuous 
l e f t  t u r n  lane. The a1 ternates  involve conventional paving 
w i t h  asphal t  concrete  and aggregate base (Alternate  A )  o r  
f u l l  depth asphal t concrete ( A 1  t e rna te  B ) .  

Plans and spec i f i ca t ions  f o r  this  project  were approved on 
April 20, 1988. 

The following b i d s  were received: 

B I D  - 
B I D D E R  ALTERNATE A ALTERNATE B 

Engineer's Estimate $343,048.00 $351,994.00 
Claude C. Mood Company 298,900.50 301,841.50 
Teichert  Construction 327,721.10 322,463 .OO 
Mount Diablo Corp. 391,654.00 396,942.50 

Staff recommended awarding Alternate  B. This wi l l  r e s u l t  i n  
a f a s t e r  j o b  w i t h  less inconvenience t o  the p u b l i c  and lessen 
the amount of excavation over the ex is t ing  shallow u t i l i t i e s .  

This pro jec t  was t o  be coordinated w i t h  the reconstruction 
project  on Hutchins S t r e e t  from Tokay t o  Lodi. Additional 
funding was t o  be provided i n  July 1988 w i t h  the new Capital 
Improvement Program. However, right-of-way delays have 
required rescheduling such t h a t  the Tokay t o  Lodi pro jec t  
will  not be done u n t i l  1988/89. Therefore, S ta f f  recommended 
the t ransfer  of appropriations from t h a t  project  i n  order t o  
proceed t h i s  yea r  w i t h  the Rimby to  Vine project .  


